3	ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City					
	P.S.C. NO. 1					
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 2					
BEAVER-ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1					
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. <sup>2</sup>					
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS					

- 1. All billing shall be in accordance with tariffs as approved by the Public Service Commission.
- 2. Meters shall be read, recorded and customers billed once each month.
- Past due accounts are shown as arrears on cutomer's billing card. 3.
- Notice to discontinue service for non-payment of billing shall be given as directed under 4. rules and regulations of Public Service Commission.
- Estimated billing due to malfunction of meter shall be note "Estimated Billing" on 5. customer's billing card.
- 6. Re-installation charges for restoring service, when customer has had service discontinued or service has been discontinued for non-payment of account, a \$15.00 charge will be made.
- 7. Customer top on fee for initial new service shall be as follows:

5/8 x 3/4"			Service			\$375.00				
3/4"			Service		400.00					
A11	over	3/4"	tap	fee	based	on	actual	cost	of	installation.

Customer charge to verify meter reading, if found accurate a-chare of \$15.00. Verification of meter accuracy challenged by customer, tested and found accurate a chare of \$15.00; if found in error adjustment to be made and no charge for testing. Penalty: 10% penalty for late payment if bills not paid by the 10th day of the month.

10.

				MAY 1 5 1983 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, STSTION 9 (1) BY:		
0					A	3.91
DATE OF ISSUE March	28 Day	1983 Near	DATE EFFECTIVE	April Month	1 Day	1983 Yea
ISSUED BY Jomes	a	Scott	Chairman	Waylan	d, Kentucky	
Name of Off:	icer	sion	Title ·	Augran	Address	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE